

**CS No. 506/21**  
**Counter Claim no. 17/22**

**Inder v Avinash & Ors.**  
**Avinash & Anr v Inder**

12.04.2023

Present: Sh.A.K.Chadha, Adv. for plaintiff in CS No. 506/21  
and respondents in Counter Claim No. 17/22.  
Sh. Rajiv Takbi, Adv. for defendant in CS No. 506/21  
and Counter-claimants in Counter Claim No. 17/22.

Arguments have been addressed on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC moved by the applicant/respondent in counter-claimant no. 17/22. Ld. Counsel for the defendant/counter-claimants states that he does not wish to file any reply to the said application.

After some arguments, Sh. Rajiv Takbi, Ld. Counsel for the aforesaid party states that he would move an appropriate application affixing the court fees on the Set-off that is being claimed in the counter-claim.

Let the requisite application be filed.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.07.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/12.04.2023