

Counter Claim No.17/22
AVINASH AND ANOTHER Vs.INDER

23.08.2023

Present:- None for counter-claimant.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Chadha, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has already filed written statement stating that copy of the same delivered to Ld. Counsel for counter claimant on 03.08.2023 with acknowledgement on the first page of the WS. Taken on record.

Because of the heavy rain, at the request of Ld. Counsel for respondent, matter be put up for filing of rejoinder, if any, be filed by counter-claimant providing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for consideration on issues on **13.09.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.08.2023 (v)