

CS No. 506/21
INDER Vs. AVINASH

03.01.2024

Present: Smt. Neeta Wife of plaintiff with Sh. Akhil
Sabarwal, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Hariom Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

A counter claim filed by the defendant has been separately registered as counter claim no. 17/22. Both these cases are interconnected, though admission denial of documents, is done separately but common issues are being framed. This case will be the main case and evidence will be kept in this case file.

The statements of both the Ld. counsels recorded regarding admission and denial of documents in both the matters. On the basis of pleading between the parties, following issues are framed:

- 1) If plaintiff is entitled to the recovery of Rs. 7 lakh with pendentelite and future interest from the defendant?OPP
- 2) If defendant/counter claimant had given the gold and silver ornaments as mentioned in para no. 8 of counter claim, to the plaintiff, his daughter and relative and entitled to the recovery of the same? OPD
- 3) Relief.

No further issue arises or pressed.

The plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses and their evidence affidavit within a month, providing advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **21.02.2024.**

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.01.2024(m)