

CS No.506/2021
Inder Vs. Avinash and Ors.

08.08.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person along with Sh. Akhil Sabharwal, Ld.
Counsel.

Defendants in person along with Sh. Rajiv Takbi, Sh.
Hari Om, Sh. Ashish Om and Sh. Haseen, Ld. Counsels.

Mediation failed between the parties.

PW1 Sh. Inder cross-examined in part and his further cross
examination is deferred.

List the matter on **04.09.2024** for remaining cross
examination of PW1.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.08.2024