

CS No. 506/2021
INDER Vs. AVINASH & ORS.

02.07.2025

Present : Sh. Subhash, Proxy counsel on behalf of Sh. A.K. Chadha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with wife of the plaintiff.
Sh. Hari Om Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

No witness present.

In this case issues were framed on 03.01.2024. One and a half year have passed and only one witness has been examined. There is one application moved U/s.151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff, which is pending but main counsel for the plaintiff is not available today and proxy counsel seeks adjournment.

Now to come up on **06.08.2025** for remaining PE and disposal of the application.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.07.2025