

CS No. 506/2021
Inder Vs. Avinash & Anr.

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Chadha, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Hariom Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants

DW-3 Gaurav examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that
defendant wish to examine one more witness.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is
granted to the defendant to lead entire defendant's evidence.
Copy of the affidavit of the witness be supplied to Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff at least 07 days before the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire defendant's evidence on
11.03.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.02.2026